CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS

NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF MEADOWS PLACE CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION WILL CONDUCT A JOINT PUBLIC HEARING AT 6:30 P.M., TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 2023, AT THE MEADOWS PLACE CITY HALL, ONE TROYAN DRIVE, MEADOWS PLACE, TEXAS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS FROM ANY INTERESTED PERSON(S) REGARDING AN AMENDMENT TO MEADOWS PLACE CODE OF ORDINANCES, CHAPTER 153, SECTION 153.074, SPECIAL OFF-STREET PARKING REGULATIONS.

Courtney Rutherford, City Secretary City of Meadows Place